Telekom

10 March 2011

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Annual document of disclosed information for the year of 2010

Pursuant to the Croatian Capital Market Act and guidelines of the Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency T-Hrvatski Telekom issues the Annual Document of Disclosed Information for the Year of 2010.

All information stated in the Document is disclosed at the Zagreb Stock Exchange as well as the London Stock Exchange according to the prescribed procedure and is publicly available on our web sites:

http://www.t.ht.hr/investitori/objave.asp and
http://www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors/announcements.asp.

Annual document of disclosed information for the year of 2010

No.	Date of disclosure	Disclosed information
1	4 January 2010	Notification on Entering the Merger of T-Mobile d.o.o. into HT
		d.d.
2	10 February 2010	Notice of results for the year ended 31 December 2009
3	16 February 2010	Results for the year ended 31 December 2009 (including
		Code of Corporate Governance - Annual Questionnaire)
4	19 February 2010	PDMR interest in shares
5	5 March 2010	PDMR interest in shares
6	15 March 2010	Invitation to the General Assembly of
		HT – Hrvatske Telekomunikacije d.d.
7	26 March 2010	Acquisition of Combis d.o.o.
8	21 April 2010	Decisions passed by the General Assembly of HT-Hrvatske
		telekomunikacije d.d. held on 21 April 2010
9	22 April 2010	Notice of results for the first three months of 2010
10	30 April 2010	Results for the three months to 31 March 2010
11	30 April 2010	HT d.d. Audited Financial Statements
12	10 May 2010	Notification of PDMR's connected person dealings
13	17 May 2010	Completion of the Acquisition of Combis d.o.o.
14	20 May 2010	Change of Company's registered name entered into the
		court register
15	27 May 2010	Annual document of disclosed information for the year of
		2009
16	22 July 2010	Notice of results for the first six months of 2010
17	30 July 2010	Results for the six months to 30 June 2010
18	7 September 2010	Ivica Mudrinić re-appointed as President of the Management
		Board
19	23 September 2010	Changes in employees' representative in the Supervisory
		Board

Telekom

20	28 September 2010	Application for pre-qualification in the sale of PTK
21	28 September 2010	PDMR interest in shares
22	13 October 2010	Analyst & Investor meeting, London, 2 November 2010
23	25 October 2010	Notice of results for the first nine months of 2010
24	29 October 2010	Results for the first nine months of 2010
25	2 December 2010	Transfer of Hrvatski Telekom d.d. shares owned by the
		Republic of Croatia to the Pensioners' Fund
26	16 December 2010	Jürgen P. Czapran re-appointed as Member of the
		Management Board and CFO
27	2 February 2011	Notice of results for the year ended 31 December 2010
28	14 February 2011	Results for the year ended 31 December 2010 (including
		Code of Corporate Governance - Annual Questionnaire)

Kontakt

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Erika Kašpar, Corporate Communications and Investor Relations + 385 1 4912 000
Elvis Knežević, Investor Relations + 385 1 4911 114
Anita Marić Šimek, Investor Relations + 385 1 4911 884
E-mail ir@t.ht.hr

Web site www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

College Hill

Carl Franklin / Kay Larsen +44 (0)20 7457 2020

About T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA; Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ)

T-Hrvatski Telekom (T-HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving nearly 1.4 million fixed lines, more than 2.9 million mobile subscribers and almost 630,000 broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.

Since its initial public offering in October 2007, T-HT shares have traded on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, with global depositary receipts trading on the London Stock Exchange. Deutsche Telekom AG owns 51% of T-HT's shares, with the War Veterans' Fund owns 7% and the Pensioners' Fund holds 3.5%. The remaining free float is in the hands of private and institutional investors.